ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
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As of SUN 1 MAY 2022

Initial Registration 24 APR 2022
AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height Weight

P

9% Catches

Date of Birth

m/ ftin

*
Registration

1 OSCHGAN Benedikt
4 ERNE Luca

5 LIPPITSCH Jakob

6 REINBACHER David
7

8

~

BIBER Gregor
KLASSEK Thomas
9 SOLLINGER Patrick
10 LANZINGER Florian
11 LAM Oliver
12 SUMMER Aron
13 AUER Luca
14 SCHERZER lan
15 STICHA Timo
16 TSCHURNIG Johannes
17 DOBNIG Jonas
18 SANDHOLZER Laurin
19 PIUK Tobias
20 HOFER Lorenz
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21 WASCHNIG Lukas
22 CERNIK David

23 ROSSMANN Stephan
24 RUPNIK Alexander
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Team Average:
Average Age:

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function

Team Head Coach:

Team Assistant Coach:
Team Assistant Coach:
Team Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Team Physiotherapist:

Name
OHMAN Roger

MUHLSTEIN Florian
NICKEL Wolfgang
MILJAK Marin
LANNER Rochus

MELLITZER Alexander

4 JUL 2005
26 JAN 2004
18 JUL 2004

25 OCT 2004
9 AUG 2006
18 FEB 2005
5 AUG 2004
5 JAN 2005
26 DEC 2005
13 SEP 2004
17 JUL 2004
3 JUL 2005
15 AUG 2004
21 MAR 2004
10 MAR 2004
10 SEP 2005
12 SEP 2004
24 SEP 2004

11 SEP 2004
29 JUL 2004
13 FEB 2004
18 AUG 2005

17

1.84/6'0"
1.93/6'4"
1.93/6'4"
1.89/6'2"
1.88/6'2"
1.94/6'4"
1.85/6'1"
1.78 /510"
1.85/6'"1"
1.82/6'0"
1.85/6'1"
1.82/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.82/6'0"
1.80/5"11"
1.80/5"11"
1.79/5"10"
1.84/6'0"

1.79/510"
1.76 /59"
1.73/58"
1.74 /59"

1.83/6'0"

kg / Ibs
79171174
92 /203
92 /203
85/187
7517165
85/187
85/187
771170
88/194
86 /190
84/185
82/181
711157
70/ 154
771170
781172
751165
76/168

741163
75/ 165
69/152
66 /146

79/174

EA Oberosterreich U20, (AUT)
Fresno Monsters, (USA)

KAC Klagenfurt, (AUT)

EHC Kloten, (SUI)

KAC Klagenfurt, (AUT)

KAC Klagenfurt, (AUT)

EA Oberosterreich U20, (AUT)
VSV Villach, (AUT)

KAC Klagenfurt, (AUT)
Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, (SUI)
EC Red Bull Salzburg, (AUT)
Rogle Angelholm, (SWE)

VEU Feldkirch, (AUT)

VSV Villach, (AUT)

New Jersey Rockets, (USA)
EC Red Bull Salzburg, (AUT)
KAC Klagenfurt, (AUT)

HTC Nordic Hockey Academy, 1 MAY 2022

(AUT)

KAC Klagenfurt, (AUT)

EC Red Bull Salzburg, (AUT)

EAC Junior Capitals, (AUT)

SCL Tigers Langnau, (SUI)
Citizenship Date of Birth
SWE 5 JUN 1967
AUT 5 FEB 1980
AUT 12 NOV 1990
AUT 26 JUN 1958
CRO 19 OCT 1979
AUT 18 NOV 1995

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

Note:
Legend:
D Defender F Forward
No. Jersey number Pos. Position

GK Goalkeeper

L Shoots or catches Left

R  Shoots or catches Right

REVISED Gk #25 Patrick Muller replaced with Gk #20 Lorenz Hofer
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